
B. Lewis No. 24 Well

Walton District, Roane County, W. Va.

By South Penn Natural Gas Company , Parkersburg, W. Va.

Located 5 . 43 ml . S. of 380 40' and 4.31 mi . W. of 810 20' -C- Walton

Quadrangle.

Elevation, 1071.75'

Perini Aoa-454

Completed Oct. 1944.

5 bbls. oil in Big Injun.

Section based on samples from 1960 to 2151' examined by J. H. C. Martens.

Greenbrier Limestone , 146t feet

1960 1991 31 Limestone , light-brown

1991 2007 16 Limestone , light-brown , with indistinct oolites

2007 2016 9 Limestone , nearly white,

2016 2020 4 Limestone , light-brown, very sandy

2020 2030 10 Limestone , light-brown

2030 2035 5 Limestone , nearly white , very sandy

2035 2061 26 Limestone , light-brown, sandy and oolitic

2061 2065 4 Limestone , very light brown

2065 2100 35 Limestone , nearly white, dolomitic ; slightly porous,

8094-2100•

2100 2106 6 Dolomite , nearly white , sandy,, porous ; contains some coarse

rounded sand grains

Pocono Formation , 45t feet

2106 2133 27 Sandstone , gray, fine, loosely cemented ; contains a few

very **area quartz grains.

2133 2145 12 Sandstone, light-gray and light-brown, fins , dolomitic

2145 2151 6 Siltstone and tale, gray

2151 Total depth.
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